
 Periode   01.01.2025 - 31.12.2025

Classification moyenne par canton
Durchschnittliche Einstufung pro Kanton

Canton
Kanton

Lact. No
Lakt. Nr.

Nombre
Anzahl

Fo. + cap.
Fo. + Kap.

Note globale
Gesamtnote

Syst.mam.
Euteranlage

Croupe
Becken

Membres
Gliedmas.

1 551 80.5 79.9 79.3 80.0 79.6

2 72 83.7 83.6 83.1 84.0 83.3

3 189 87.8 86.6 86.0 86.9 86.5

Aargau  Tot. + Ø 812 82.5 81.8 81.2 81.9 81.5

1 6 75.2 69.8 77.2 78.2 75.8

2 1 61.0 71.0 76.0 78.0 72.0

3 1 82.0 76.0 82.0 82.0 81.0

Appenzell Ausserroden  Tot. + Ø 8 74.3 70.8 77.6 78.6 76.0

1 19 78.8 80.1 79.2 80.2 79.1

3 1 83.0 69.0 79.0 84.0 81.0

Appenzell Innerroden  Tot. + Ø 20 79.1 79.6 79.2 80.4 79.2

1 186 78.9 79.2 78.7 78.9 78.5

2 29 83.0 81.9 81.9 82.0 82.0

3 62 86.9 84.3 85.2 86.1 85.5

Basel Land  Tot. + Ø 277 81.1 80.7 80.5 80.8 80.4

1 1246 80.3 79.6 79.7 80.3 79.7

2 244 83.5 83.3 82.8 83.6 83.1

3 352 87.8 87.0 86.3 87.2 86.8

Bern  Tot. + Ø 1842 82.2 81.5 81.3 82.1 81.5

1 4138 80.8 80.0 80.2 81.0 80.3

2 1214 84.3 83.5 83.3 84.3 83.7

3 1567 88.8 87.6 87.1 88.2 87.7

Fribourg/Freiburg  Tot. + Ø 6919 83.2 82.4 82.3 83.2 82.6

1 92 81.0 79.6 79.9 80.8 80.1

2 8 85.4 83.6 82.1 83.5 83.4

3 8 89.6 88.1 87.3 90.1 88.6

Graubünden  Tot. + Ø 108 82.0 80.5 80.6 81.6 81.0

1 291 80.7 80.3 79.9 80.9 80.3

2 68 84.2 83.4 82.7 84.1 83.4

3 139 88.8 87.2 87.0 88.1 87.6

Jura  Tot. + Ø 498 83.5 82.7 82.2 83.4 82.7

1 1439 79.5 79.1 78.4 79.3 78.7

2 78 83.7 83.2 82.7 83.8 83.2

3 219 88.4 86.8 87.1 88.0 87.4

Luzern  Tot. + Ø 1736 80.8 80.3 79.7 80.6 80.0

1 335 78.9 78.3 78.1 78.8 78.2

2 48 83.0 82.3 81.7 82.3 81.9

3 113 86.4 85.0 84.3 84.9 84.9

Neuchâtel  Tot. + Ø 496 81.0 80.2 79.9 80.5 80.1

1 36 79.4 78.5 79.3 80.7 79.6

2 3 82.7 83.0 81.7 83.3 82.7

3 4 87.0 87.5 86.5 85.3 85.8

Nidwalden  Tot. + Ø 43 80.3 79.7 80.2 81.3 80.3

1 69 80.1 79.7 79.1 79.8 79.3

2 6 84.0 81.7 84.0 84.7 83.7

3 15 88.9 87.5 87.1 89.1 88.0

Obwalden  Tot. + Ø 90 81.8 81.1 80.7 81.6 81.0

1 38 78.8 78.3 78.2 78.1 78.0
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Canton
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Anzahl
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Fo. + Kap.

Note globale
Gesamtnote

Syst.mam.
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Croupe
Becken

Membres
Gliedmas.

2 1 83.0 84.0 85.0 85.0 84.0

3 5 85.2 86.0 83.2 80.8 82.8

Schaffhausen  Tot. + Ø 44 79.6 79.3 78.9 78.6 78.7

1 223 79.8 79.4 79.5 79.9 79.3

2 7 85.3 86.0 83.4 85.0 84.4

3 25 87.3 86.8 85.4 87.5 86.5

Schwyz  Tot. + Ø 255 80.7 80.3 80.2 80.8 80.2

1 251 80.5 79.7 79.4 79.6 79.4

2 31 82.6 83.1 81.6 83.0 82.4

3 67 88.4 85.9 86.0 87.1 86.7

Solothurn  Tot. + Ø 349 82.2 81.2 80.9 81.4 81.1

1 1051 79.7 79.1 78.9 79.6 79.1

2 99 83.5 82.8 82.5 83.9 83.0

3 200 88.2 86.5 86.6 87.8 87.1

St. Gallen  Tot. + Ø 1350 81.2 80.5 80.3 81.1 80.5

1 963 78.9 78.4 78.3 78.2 78.0

2 31 83.6 82.9 81.8 82.9 82.4

3 85 86.5 84.6 85.3 85.1 85.1

Thurgau  Tot. + Ø 1079 79.6 79.0 78.9 78.9 78.7

1 36 80.6 78.8 79.5 80.0 79.5

2 5 83.4 81.4 81.8 85.8 83.2

3 1 83.0 85.0 83.0 90.0 86.0

Ticino  Tot. + Ø 42 81.0 79.3 79.8 80.9 80.1

1 4 84.5 83.3 83.0 86.3 84.3

Uri  Tot. + Ø 4 84.5 83.3 83.0 86.3 84.3

1 6 82.3 81.2 81.5 82.3 81.5

2 3 85.0 84.0 83.3 86.3 84.7

3 6 89.3 90.3 86.8 87.8 88.0

Valais/Wallis  Tot. + Ø 15 85.7 85.4 84.0 85.3 84.7

1 602 81.0 79.9 80.4 81.3 80.5

2 168 83.6 82.7 82.9 84.0 83.2

3 287 88.9 87.1 87.6 88.3 87.8

Vaud  Tot. + Ø 1057 83.6 82.3 82.7 83.6 82.9

1 120 79.7 79.6 79.1 79.1 79.0

2 5 84.4 83.4 81.4 84.0 83.0

3 14 89.2 87.5 88.0 89.1 88.4

Zug  Tot. + Ø 139 80.8 80.5 80.1 80.3 80.1

1 642 79.4 78.6 79.0 79.2 78.8

2 46 83.0 81.6 81.3 82.7 82.0

3 121 86.8 84.6 84.7 85.5 85.3

Zürich  Tot. + Ø 809 80.7 79.6 80.0 80.3 79.9




